

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).11764/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2009 in SA No.
122/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 31/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.H.P.Rawal, ASG
Mr.Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Ms.Sweta Verma, Adv.
For Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma,Adv.
Ms.Monka Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent undertakes to
supply another copy of the counter affidavit to the learned
Additional Solicitor General. Rejoinder, if any, be filed
within three weeks.

List this matter after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master