

1
ITEM NO.87

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2842 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 07/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up after two weeks as learned counsel for the appellants is
not aware of the office report dated 01.11.2012.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |

(Veena Khera)

| Court Master |