

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2842 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Zaki Ahmed Khan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
for Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Monika Manocha, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Monika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as requested by learned counsel for the appellants, is granted to file the statement of case.

| (S.K. Rakheja) | | (Indu Bala Kapur) |
| Court Master | | Court Master |