

ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2842/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR (NO. 15347148 P)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-05-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chakitan Vikram Shekhar Papta, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the respondent.

List the matter after summer vacation.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER